20 Janusry, 1967.]

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, W.A. 135

Acts of Parliament, etc.—continued.

Limited Partnerships Act
Local Government Act
Marine Stores Dealers Act ...
Marriage Act
Married Women’s Property Act
Medical Practitioners Act

Metropolitan Water Supply, Sewerage and
Drainage Act .

Milk Act

Mine Workers' Relief Fund Act and Regu-
lations

Mines Regulation Act

Money Lenders Act

Native Welfare Act

Partnership Act

Pawnbrokers Act

Pearling Act

Petroleum Act .

Pharmacy Act .

Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Act
Plant Diseases Act

Poisons Act

Public Service Act

Public Works Act .
Purchasers’ Protection Act ..

Sale of Goods Act

Second-hand Dealers Act

Seeds Act

Stamp Act

State Housing Act .
State Transport Co-ordination Act
State Trading Concerns Act
Superannuation and Family Benefits Act ...
Supreme Court Act

Timber Industry Regulatmn Act and Regu-
lations

Town Planning and Development Act

Traffic Act

Truck Act

Trustee Act

Unclaimed Moneys Act

Vermin Act

Veterinary Act ..

Water Boards Act .

Weights and Measures Act ...

Workers’ Compensation Act
Postage Extra.

0.10
2.25
0.15
0.30
0.10
0.20

040
0.30

0.35
0.50
0.25
0.20
0.15
0.15
0.30
0.35
0.30
0.20
0.20
0.40
0.35
0.40
0.10
0.20
0.10
0.15
0.40
0.40
0.30
0.20
0.40
0.40

0.35
0.30
0.50
0.15
0.50
0.10
0.40
0.20
0.30
0.30
0.50

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.

NOTICE.

Subscriptions are required to commence and

terminate with a quarter.

The Government Gazette is published on Friday
in each week, unless interfered with by public holi-

days or other unforeseen circumstances.
SUBSCRIPTIONS.—The subscription

the

Government Gazette is as follows:—$8 per annum,
$4.50 per half year, and $2.50 per quarter, includ-
ing postage. Single copies current year, 20c; pre-
vious years, up to ten years, 40c; over ten years,

70c, postage extra.

SPECIAL NOTICE.

ADVERTISEMENTS.—Notices for insertion must
be received by the Government Printer at the
Government Printing Office, Station Street,
Wembley, or at the Main Hall, Treasury Buildings,
St. George’s Terrace, Perth, BEFORE TEN
0’CLOCK a.m. on THURSDAY, or the day pre-
ceding the day of publication, and are charged
at the following rates:—

For the first eight lines, $1.50.
For every additional line, 15¢
and half-price for each subsequent insertion.

To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count
eight words to a line; heading, signature and date
being reckoned as separate lines.

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances
should be made by money order, postal note, or
cheque,

Where signatures are appended to copy for pub-
lication in the Government Gazette they must
appear in typewritten or block characters below
the written signature. Unless this is done, no
responsibility will be accepted by this office for
any ervor in the initials or names as printed.

The office at the Treasury Buildings, Perth, will
be closed each day between 1 p.m. and 1.45 p.m.

All communications should be addressed to “The
Government Printer, Station Street, Wembley.”

CONTENTS.

Agricultural Products Act ... ... ... . oo e e
Agriculture, Department of ... .
Allocation of the Admlnlstratmn of “Acts
Appointments ... ... ... ... .. 94, 97, 98, 109 121
Bush Pires Act .. R
Chief Secretary’s Department
Commissioners for Declarations
Companiles Act . e e e e e e
Country Towns Sewerage ‘Act L. LT
Crown Law Department ........................................
Deceased Persons’ Estates
Education Department
Electoral ... .
Evidence Act-—day of comlng lnto operatlon
Forestry
Government Employees (Promotions Appeal Board) Act
Amendment Act, 1966—day of coming into operation 91
Harbour and Light Department
Health Department . . et e e e s e o 9798
Hospitals Act ... . 97
Industrial Development (Resumptlon of Land) Act ... 103
JUFIES ACL o ot v ih e e e e e e e e e 97
Kewdale Lands Development Act
Labour, Department of
Land Acquisitions ... ...
Land Titles ... ... ...
Lands Depa1'tment .................... -91, -107, -
Local Courts Act ... . JR OO OO
Local Government Department ........................
Main Roads ... ... .. . e e e e e e
Mines Department ............................................
Municipelities ... ... ... oLl el
Navigable Waters Act ... ... ... o o o
Notices of Intention to Resume Land
Noxious Weeds Act .. .. ... . .
Nurses’ Reglstratlon Act
Orders in Council ... ... ... ...
Partnerships Dissolved ... ... .. oo e v v s e e
Poisons AcCt ... .. il i e e e e
Powers of Attorney Act ... .. ... .. . ool
Premier’s Department ... ... .. e i e
Proclamatbions ... ... .. v v e e s e e e e
Public Service Commissioner

Public Service Hollday ... .. 94
Public Trustee ... ... ... ... 134
Public Works Department 109-112
Registrar General . .. . 133
Resumptions ... ... . v i i s e e e e e 111
Sale of Land ... ... . cn i e s e e e 109
Stamp Act ... . e e e e e e e e 89
Swan River Conse1vat1on ACE o e T e e s o 109

Tender Board ... ... ... ... . ... 130
Tenders Accepted .. R

Tenders Invited .
Town Planning ...
Transfer of Land A
Treasury ... ... ... .. .
Trustees ACt ... ... .. i e e e 133-4
Veterinary Medlcines Act ... ... .o e e 121

32451/1/61

By Authority: ALEX B. DAVIES, Government Printer





