Acts of Parlia	ment,	etc.—c	contin	uea.	_
Limited Partnerships	Act				\$ 0.10
Local Government A					2.25
Marine Stores Dealer					0.15
Marriage Act		•			0.30
Married Women's Pro					0.10
Medical Practitioners					0.20
Metropolitan Water					
Drainage Act					0.40
Milk Act					0.30
Mine Workers' Relief	Fund	Act a	nd R	egu-	
lations					0.35
Mines Regulation Ac	t				0.50
Money Lenders Act		****			0.25
Native Welfare Act					0.20
Partnership Act					0.15
Pawnbrokers Act					0.15
Pearling Act					0.30
Petroleum Act			•		0.35
Pharmacy Act					0.30
Prevention of Cruelty	to A	nimals	Act		0.20
Plant Diseases Act					0.20
Poisons Act					0.40
Public Service Act					0.35
Public Works Act					0.40
Purchasers' Protection	n Act				0.10
Sale of Goods Act					0.20
Second-hand Dealers	Act				0.10
Seeds Act					0.15
Stamp Act					0.40
State Housing Act					0.40
State Transport Co-	ordina	ition A	ct		0.30
State Trading Conce	erns A	ct			0.20
Superannuation and	Famil	y B ene	fits A	ct	0.40
Supreme Court Act					0.40
Timber Industry Reg	ulatio	n Act a	and R	ægu-	
lations					0.35
Town Planning and	Devel	opment	Act		0.30
Traffic Act					0.50
Truck Act					0.15
Trustee Act					0.50
Unclaimed Moneys	Act				0.10
Vermin Act					0.40
Veterinary Act					0.20
Water Boards Act					0.30
Weights and Measur	es Ac	t			0.30
Workers' Compensat	ion A	ct			0.50
P0	stage	Extra.			

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.

NOTICE.

Subscriptions are required to commence and terminate with a quarter.

The Government Gazette is published on Friday in each week, unless interfered with by public holidays or other unforeseen circumstances.

SUBSCRIPTIONS.—The subscription to the Government Gazette is as follows:—\$8 per annum, \$4.50 per half year, and \$2.50 per quarter, including postage. Single copies current year, 20c; previous years, up to ten years, 40c; over ten years, 70c, postage extra.

SPECIAL NOTICE.

ADVERTISEMENTS.—Notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer at the Government Printing Office, Station Street, Wembley, or at the Main Hall, Treasury Buildings, St. George's Terrace, Perth, BEFORE TEN O'CLOCK a.m. on THURSDAY, or the day preceding the day of publication, and are charged at the following rates:—

For the first eight lines, \$1.50.

For every additional line, 15c

and half-price for each subsequent insertion.

To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count eight words to a line; heading, signature and date being reckoned as separate lines.

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances should be made by money order, postal note, or cheque.

Where signatures are appended to copy for publication in the Government Gazette they must appear in typewritten or block characters below the written signature. Unless this is done, no responsibility will be accepted by this office for any error in the initials or names as printed.

The office at the Treasury Buildings, Perth, will be closed each day between 1 p.m. and 1.45 p.m.

All communications should be addressed to "The Government Printer, Station Street, Wembley."

CONTENTS. Page
Agricultural Products Act
Agriculture. Department of
Agriculture, Department of
Appointments 94, 97, 98, 109, 121, 131, 133
Bush Fires Act
Chief Secretary's Department 97 Commissioners for Declarations 97
Companies Act 133
Companies Act 133 Country Towns Sewerage Act 95
Crown Law Department 9
Deceased Persons' Estates
Electoral 9
Electoral 9 Evidence Act—day of coming into operation 8 Forestry 91-92
Forestry 91-92
Government Employees (Promotions Appeal Board) Act
Amendment Act, 1966—day of coming into operation 9
Harbour and Light Department 99 Health Department 97-98
Hospitals Act
Industrial Development (Resumption of Land) Act 10: Juries Act 9'
Juries Act 9
Kewdale Lands Development Act 10
Labour, Department of
Land Titles
Lands Department
Lands Department 89-91, 98-107, 113-11: Local Courts Act 99
Local Government Department 120-12
Main Roads
Municipalities
Navigable Waters Act 9
Notices of Intention to Resume Land 112-11:
Noxious Weeds Act 12
Nurses' Registration Act 9
Orders in Council 90-9
Partnerships Dissolved
Powers of Attorney Act 9
Premier's Department 9
Proclamations 89-9
Public Service Commissioner 94-9
Public Service Holiday 9 Public Trustee 13
Public Works Department 109-11
Registrar General
Resumptions 11
Sale of Land 10
Stamp Act 8 Swan River Conservation Act 10
Tender Board 13
Tenders Accepted 13
Tenders Invited
Town Planning 10 Transfer of Land Act 9
Transfer of Dang Act 9
Trustees Act
Veterinary Medicines Act 12